
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 No.  2  

 Date  6-30-22 

 

Contract No.  BLDG-2021-64.02 for the following public work:  La Crosse Fire Station #2 Project 

between  Market & Johnson, Inc.  and the City of La Crosse, dated January 6, 2022, is hereby changed 

in the following particulars, to-wit: 

  

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract: 
 

None           $        0.00 

 

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract: 
 

CE #006 ASI 003 Design Review Comment Changes    $    15,140.15 

CE #007 ASI 006 Structural Roof Framing     $    1,908.34 

 

 

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract 

price: 

 Contract Price  ------------------------------------------------------------ $     3,552,761.00 

 Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $              0.00 

 Contract price increased by additions ----------- $      17,048.49 

 Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)------------------------ $          17,048.49 

 Revised Contract Price  -------------------------------------------------- $     3,569,809.49 

 

 
 

 

Market & Johnson, Inc. 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

 

  ____________________________________ 

_________________________________ BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the 

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. 

(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) 

 

 ____________________________________ 
 Budget Analyst 

 

 ____________________________________ 
Controller 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249



TO: DATE:

RE: Change Order Request (COR) #03

ATTN:

A/E REFERENCE #:

REQUESTED BY WHOM:

COST OF WORK:

Changes to Market & Johnson's Scope of Work (see attached breakdown)…………...$15,140.15

TOTAL CHANGE TO PROJECT $15,140.15

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero days for this change.

This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Project Manager

Enclosures

cc:

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (COR)

Tyler Schulz

June 6, 2022

NOTES:

La Crosse Fire Station #2

La Crosse, WI  54601

TIME:

DESCRIPTION 

OF CHANGE:

Wendel

800 Wisconsin Street 

STE 202

Eau Claire, WI 54703

Sincerely,

MARKET & JOHNSON, INC.

INSTRUCTIONS 

RECEIVED:

City design review comment changes

Melissa Konst

ASI 03

City of Lax

Market & Johnson, Inc.     1652 Lakeshore Drive     La Crosse, WI  54603     Ph. 608.784.5000     Fax. 608.782.7873

If you would like us to proceed with this work prior to a 
formal change order being processed, please check the 
accepted box, sign and return. If accepted, this will be 
included on a future change order.

□ Accepted           □ Not Accepted

_____________________________    ______________
Signature                                                         Date

DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249



Breakdown for Change Order Request (COR) #03 by Market & Johnson

Dated: 06/06/2022

 M&J

Contract 

MARKET & JOHNSON QTY U/M UNIT COST

133.00 HR $75.000 $9,975.00 09290-48

1.00 LS $1,560.000 $1,560.00 09290-48

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal for M&J's Labor, Material & Equipment $11,535.00 $0.00 $0.00

SUBCONTRACTED WORK DESCRIPTION OF WORK

$1,500.00

Subtotal for Subcontracted Work $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

G/L Insurance (COR's over $100,000) 0.47% $0.00

Mark-up for M&J Labor, Material and Equipment 15.00% $1,730.25

Mark-up for Subcontracted Work 15.00% $225.00

Performance Bond $149.90

TOTAL FOR CHANGES TO SCOPE OF WORK $15,140.15 $0.00 $0.00

Total Change to M&J's Contract $15,140.15

TOTAL CHANGE TO PROJECT

La Crosse Fire Station #2

La Crosse, WI  54601

Labor

Material

Valley Custom Welding

$15,140.15

DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249



1

Beckie Schulz

From: Tyler Schulz

Sent: Wednesday, May 4, 2022 1:52 PM

To: Beckie Schulz; Kevin Fabry

Subject: RE: Lax Fire Station #2 - RFQ COR03_ASI03 Price Needed 

I’ve got an add of 156 sheets of ¼” drywall material at $10.00 a sheet.   

 

Add of labor at 133 hours @ $75/hr. 

 

Labor total $9,975 

Material total $1,560 

 

 

Also did we get Modern costs to install this railing?  I might have missed that one.. 

 

 

 

 
 

Tyler Schulz 

Project Manager 

Direct: 608-784-0665 • Mobile: 608-797-5144 • Main: 608-784-5000

www.market-johnson.com

GENERAL CONTRACTORS • CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS 

 

From: Beckie Schulz <BSchulz@market-johnson.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, May 4, 2022 12:31 PM 

To: Tyler Schulz <tschulz@market-johnson.com>; Kevin Fabry <kfabry@market-johnson.com> 

Subject: FW: Lax Fire Station #2 - RFQ COR03_ASI03 Price Needed  

 

I just need M&J pricing for this COR. 

 

 

 
 

Beckie Schulz 

Project Administrator 

Direct: 608-881-6200 • Main: 608-784-5000

www.market-johnson.com

DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249



DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249



TO: DATE:

RE: Change Order Request (COR) #04

ATTN:

A/E REFERENCE #:

REQUESTED BY WHOM:

COST OF WORK:

Changes to Market & Johnson's Scope of Work (see attached breakdown)…………...$1,908.34

TOTAL CHANGE TO PROJECT $1,908.34

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero days for this change.

This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Project Manager

Enclosures

Market & Johnson, Inc.     1652 Lakeshore Drive     La Crosse, WI  54603     Ph. 608.784.5000     Fax. 608.782.7873

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (COR)

Tyler Schulz

June 21, 2022

NOTES:

La Crosse Fire Station #2

La Crosse, WI  54601

TIME:

DESCRIPTION 

OF CHANGE:

Wendel

800 Wisconsin Street 

STE 202

Eau Claire, WI 54703

Sincerely,

MARKET & JOHNSON, INC.

INSTRUCTIONS 

RECEIVED:

Structural Roof framing

Melissa Konst

ASI 06

Wendel

cc:

If you would like us to proceed with this work prior to a 
formal change order being processed, please check the 
accepted box, sign and return. If accepted, this will be 
included on a future change order.

□ Accepted           □ Not Accepted

_____________________________    ______________
Signature                                                         Date

DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249



Breakdown for Change Order Request (COR) #04 by Market & Johnson

Dated: 06/21/2022

 M&J

Contract 

MARKET & JOHNSON QTY U/M UNIT COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal for M&J's Labor, Material & Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SUBCONTRACTED WORK DESCRIPTION OF WORK

$1,283.00

$360.00

Subtotal for Subcontracted Work $1,643.00 $0.00 $0.00

G/L Insurance (COR's over $100,000) 0.47% $0.00

Mark-up for M&J Labor, Material and Equipment 15.00% $0.00

Mark-up for Subcontracted Work 15.00% $246.45

Performance Bond $18.89

TOTAL FOR CHANGES TO SCOPE OF WORK $1,908.34 $0.00 $0.00

Total Change to M&J's Contract $1,908.34

TOTAL CHANGE TO PROJECT $1,908.34

Modern Crane

Valley Custom Welding

La Crosse Fire Station #2

La Crosse, WI  54601

DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249


























DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249



Onalaska, WI  54650
N5520 Abbey Rd

Ph : 608-781-2252

Change Request

Phone:
Job: 22-05-0037  M&J - La Crosse Fire Station 2

Number:
Date:

1
6/13/22

To: Tyler Schulz
MARKET & JOHNSON
PO BOX 630
2350 GALLOWAY STREET
EAU CLAIRE, WI  54702

Ph: (608)784-5000  Fax: (608)782-7873

Description: COR #4

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Install 2 additional beams

Description Material Subcontract Other PriceLabor EquipmentItem

$360.00$360.00

$360.00Subtotal:

$360.00Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at .

Date:
Approved by:Submitted by: ERIK BRENNAN

Page 1 of 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 948391F3-B1B7-42AC-B8A2-5F7C1757CDCBDocuSign Envelope ID: 971C7122-50D4-4EB4-8906-F6228B869249


		2022-06-30T14:12:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




